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Coordinator: 
LEITAT Technological Center 
 

Scientific Coordinator: 
Montse Jorba(LEITAT), mjorba@leitat.org 
 

Administrative manager: 
Raquel de Sousa (LEITAT), rdesousa@leitat.org 
 

Dissemination Manager: 
Angela Zennaro (KIM), azennaro@kimbcn.org 
 

Website: 
www.noshan.eu 



NOSHAN contacts 

Partner Name E-mail 

LEITAT 
Raquel de Sousa 

Montse Jorba 

rdesousa@leitat.org 

mjorba@leitat.org 

VITO Kathy Elst kathy.elst@vito.be 

UNIPR Stefano Sforza stefano.sforza@unipr.it 

NS Geert Bruggeman Geert.Bruggeman@nutrition-sciences.com 

IGV-GmbH Janos Petrusan Janos.Petrusan@igv-gmbh.de 

EKODENGE Özge Yilmaz ozge.yilmaz@ekodenge.com 

KIM SLU Elisenda Casanelles ecasanelles@kimglobal.com 

UCKERKAAS Jürgen Schöber fermtecgmbh@gmx.de 

VERTECH Erasmo Cadena erasmo.cadena@vertech-group.com 

ILVO Bart Van Droogenbroeck Bart.vandroogenbroeck@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

PROVALOR Piet Nell piet.nell@provalor.nl 

AQON Marian Wilk m.wilk@aqon-gmbh.com 


